
November 4, 1959 

The Eoard resumed its session, all members present. 

TAX ABJ.TEMENT in the amount of $20.21 was granted to Carol R. Allen e.ccount of erroneou! essessment. 

CIBTIFICA~E OF PURCHASE; NO. 3927 was assigned to Relph Montoya, 206 West State, Rawlins on Lot 3, Block' 

South Park Addition, Rawlins in the amount of $13.35. 

171 _,._ 

BOILER INSP~TION: A report of boiler inspection was received from J. L. Fry, ehief Inspector for the Hartford 

I C This report States t hP.t no conditions require attention at this Steam Boiler Inspection and nsure.nce ompe.ny. _ 

time. . 
SCHOOL TR"U,SURERS BOND DISTRICT NO. 7.- Hanna, Wyo., Robert J. Warburton, epproved in the EJLount of t25,000.00. 

There being no further business the meeting we.s adjourned. • . 

ATTEST: ~Ykf alYrt:z:>:V Count;r Clerk, 

v 

December 11 1959 

. 

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RIDULAR MEETING 

The Board of County Com.Ir.issioners met at 10:00 A.M. 1 Salisbury·snd::·Orton,Present, Olsen absent. The 

minutes of meetings held November 3rd and 4th ~ere ~ead end epproved. 
. 

MONTHLY R~ORTS of County Officers were rudited and.placed on file. The follo~ing bills were approved for 

payment. 
. 
.Iris DeLud.e 
.Pacific Power & Light Co. 
,R. G. Engstrom 
La.Verne J. Ziler 
.Betty McGinness 
.1;,,•ary G. Bredford 
Lillian Newell 
.Joel H. Hays 
~ina T. Woodhouse 
,Ru.th M. Cebles 
.Margaret Wh1 tehead 

_Gloria furan 
Gladys Achenbach 
Mary M. Aydelott 
Francis White 
Mary c. Engstrom 
R. A. Hakala 
~yrtle McJunkin 
~da H. Johnson 
?ohn Terrill 
~a.rl Deering 

Russell~. Baldwin 
George Aydelott 
Howard L. Coolican 
~atricia ~igley 
Robert Xorkow 
~ewis Waldron 
Osca.r A. .i:iall 
Dldl~D. Miles 
~h,llis M. Vialpando 
J?onna J. Connor 

Qhristel J. Humphreys 
l7oeh E. Wolfard 
v. H. Johnston 
,Iake Cruz 
4lfredo Gonzales 
I;. E. J esnrer 
I.ie:uralee Schinkel 
~niel L. Schinkel 
Richard fruickshe.nk 
Conrad All en 
Fran.le R. Ta.tum 

Franks. Conaway 
c·ar1 H. Anderson 
Robert Xorkow 
J·ames W. Luc as 
Internal Revanue Service 
James E. Cashman, M.D. 

Deputy County Clerk 
. Eleetric Service 

County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerk 

II • II II 

" . " " 
". " 11' 

. County Treasurer 
Deputy County Treasurer 

II II II 

. Cler.k-County Treasurer 

Clerk~County Treasurer 
H H II 

Deputy County Treasurer 
I II II II 

_Clerk - County Treasurer 
County Assessor 
Deputy County Assessor 

" " " 
. County Sheriff 

Undersheri ff 

Deputy Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

II H 

Secretary• Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

II II 

Deputy County Attorney 
County Attorney 
Secretary - County Attorney 

- Sapt. of Schools 

Depiity Supt. of Schools 
County Surveyor 
Justice of Peace 
Ch. Custodian ., 

" " 
R. & B. Labor 
R. & B. Watchman 
R. & B. Labor 

" n 
II . II 

H II 

" " 
II II 

R. & B. Foreman 
R. & B. Lsbor 
Assign - Oscar Paden 
Health Officer 

. . 
$ 211.55 

I 1!31. 54 
36o. 43 
288.65 
218.42 
238.42 
221. 55 
391.50 
281.78 
228.42 
198.35 

128.27 
2og.35 
218.42 
218.42 
70.61 

396. 66 
· 281. 78 
221.55 
370. 43 
366.97 

· 268. 50 
341.36 
271--~8 

·218. 2 
75.00 

238.42 
278.65 

·376.66 
218.42 
34s.75 

·256.81 
33.97 

129.70 
302.03 
218.35 
298.65 
4g.75 

351.50 
·248. 50 
273.57 
298.65 

278.57 
288.65 
424. 54 
298.65 
40.00 

170.62 
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Photostat Corporation 
Pitney-Bowes, Inc. 
ijobil 011 Co. 
Stande.rd Oil Co. 
Phillips Fetroleum Co. 
Cha.rl es Brunning Co. ' 
The Caltfornia Co. 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Texaco, Inc. 

Bailey School Supply 
Allyn & Becon 
Ringsby Truck Lines, Inc. 
Frontier Office Equipment 
MA.rie M. Sanchez 
Charlotte Romick 
Martha Gustafson 
x. w. Keldsen 
Gilbert Blumenthal 
Glen Andrew 

Northern Gas Co. 
Betty J. Fre.hl 
Annals, Ronald L., M.D. 
:Bi-Rite tru& Store 
City Stee.m Laundry 
Hillyard Sales Company 
Robert D. Paul, M.D. 
Board of Public Utilities 
Wyoming Surplus Property 
:Bu.sh Motor Service 
. 

Andrew L. Aho 
Gambles Store 
Don Wolfe 
Wortham ~achinery Co. 
Minter Mercantile Company 
Gay Johnson's Cheyenne Auto. Ser. 
Ray H., Ellis 
Pat Griffin Co. 
·carbon County G~s Supply Co. 
noth1 s "66" Service . 
1ndustrial Distributors 
Denver Oxygen Co. 
YePger Machine Shop 
·oasis Service 
"Continental 011 Co. 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
V.ichael Todd & Co. 
Commissioner of Public Lend 
Ralph L. Jons 
~ouis D. Boles 

~yoming Industrial School 
~ome Appliance Shop 
Wyoming ~irls 1 ScbQol 
~- J. Smith & Associates 
Ellen W. Erickson 
Anderson's Sinclair Service 
Mt. States Tel. Co. 
The Mills Company 
~._G • . Engstrom . 
~yoming_Highway Dept. 

:f,arl.Deering 
Roy Sims 
fioneer Flag Co. 
tels Nickell 
A. F. Gates 
Vernon E. Dorn 
Richard Randall 
Wayne Hair.mend. 
R.R. Benfer 
Claudena M. York 

Dorothy Ihnhem 
Marie Backstrom 
john Terrill 
Lewis C. Waldron 
Donna z.. Connor 
P. B. Coxe 
W_yoming Agricultural Ext. Service 
W_yoming Wholesale Dist. Inc. 
Mitzi M. Shroyer 
J_oyce Croft 

S,tsnfield.1 s 
F,rP.nk s. Conaway 
John Terrill 
~. Larsen, Inc. 
Fenimore Chevrolet 

' . 

Repairs - County Clerk 
Supplies ~ 11 " 
Gesoline - Sheriff 

" " 
II " 

Supplies~ Sheriff 
Gasoline - Sheriff 
Telegreph _Service 
Gasoline - Sheriff 

n II 

Supplies - Supt. of Schools 
II II II 

Freight 
Supplies ~ _Supt. of Schools 
Assisting - County Surveyor 
Clerk of District Court 
Deputy Clerk of Court 
Court Attorney 
Justice of Pe9.ce 

n N II 

Gas Service 
Cases tried in Albany County 
Care of Prisoners 
Supplies .- Prisoners 
Laundry- . Prisoners 
Supplies - Courthouse 
Care of Prisoners 
Water Rent 
R. & B. Parts 
R. & B. Repairs 

R. & B. Labor 
R. & B. Supplies 
R. & :B. Farts 
R. & B. Parts 
R. & B. Supplies 
R. & B. Supplies 
R. & B. Repe.irs 
R. & B. Motor Oil 
R. & B. Su.ppli es 
R. & B. Gasoline 

R. & B. Farts 
R. & B. Supplies 
R. & B. Repairs 
R. & B. Gasoline 
R. & B. Gasoline 
R. & B. Farts 

...R. & B. Repairs 
Sand Removal 

-Water Commissioner 
Stock Inspector 

B0ys' Maintenance 
- Supplies 

Girls' Mainten~nce 
Supplies 
Deputy County Clerk 
R. & B. Gasoline 
Telephone Service 
Supplies 
Milea~e & Expense 
Radio Uni ts 

Expense 
Deputy Sheriff 
S~pplies - Su.pt. of Schools 
Justice of Peace 

" II II 

Pred. Animal Hunter 
Mileage - Pr ed. Animal 
Dep,.ty Sheriff 
Stock Inspector 
Secretary - Health Nurse 

Mileage~ Health Nurse 
Secretary - Health Nurse 

.Board of Prisoners 
_Mileeee & Expense 
.Mileege & Expense 
County Agent 
Supplies 

" County Agent 
Secretary - County Agent 
Home Demonstration .Agent 

,Supplies - County Agent 
.Justice of Peace 
MileRge & Expense 
Supplies 
R. & B. Gasoline 

$ 7.62 
3.85 
4.85 

126.70 
51.27 

123.75 
· 7.96 
·' 2.93 

, 30. 79 
5g. 77 

5.50 
4.09 
1.67 
7.95 

51.69 
364. 63 
231.78 
35.00 

113. 43 
20.00 

2f1. 64 
983.40 
24.oo 
23.06 
8.4o 

: 41. 90 
70.00 
25.87 
7. 33 

12.00 

293. 65_ 
2.00 

100.00 
335.55 
381.52 

7.45 
33.6o 
27.90 
2.50 

7-8. 54 

3.75 
12.22 
55.12 
27.00 

428.36 
98-94 
50.80 
6o.oo 
53.36 
66.19 

155.00 
46.oo 
15.00 
4.05 

· 198.15 
77.09 

393. 73 
435. 71 
42.66 
75.00 

23.11 
69.87 
1.25 

20.00 
20.00 

431.77 
25.00 
24.37 

197.64 
9.75 

44.4o 
51.47 

.723. 75 
18.81 
45.92 

136. 51 
. 5. 25 

7.95 
218.42 
70.92 

15.15 
113.43 
14.98 
16.30 
33.49 
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Wilbur Irene 
Wyoming Drug Store 
Joel H~ Hays 
Russell M. Baldwin 
John Orton 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Rawlins Civilian Defense 
Rawlins Civilien Defense 
Marion Wilcox 
George R. SRlisbury, Jr. 

W. c. West 
Mt. States Tel. Co. 
F. G. Molender 
Bi-Rite Drug Store 
Robert D. Paul, M.D. 
Anderson's SinclAir Service 
George Sheehan 
w. c. West 
Merion Clegg 
Fenimore Chevrolet 

Rawlins Civilian Defense 
Willow Inn Cafe 
First National Bank 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Business Men1e Assurance Co. 
Teachers Retirement System 
Workmen's Compensation Dept. 
R. A. Hakala. 
Eddie's Plumbing & Heating 
Earl F. Douglass Roofing Cont. 

Dixon Garage 
Culverts & Industrial Supply Co. 
Times Stationers 
Rawlins Daily Times 
Treasurer, State of Wyoming 
Century White Truck Co. 
Marie M. Sanchez 
International Business Machines 
Dudley D. Miles 

-

R. & B. Labor 
Courthouse Supplies 

, .MUel'lg~ 
:Expense 
County Commissioner 
Post13ge, Freight, Jurors Fees 
R. & B. Parts 
1 - C-10 Fire Truck 
Secretary - Civil Defense 
County Commissioner 

Deputy Sheriff 
Telephone Service 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Care of Prisoners 
R. & ::s. Gasoline 
Stock Inspector 
Stock Inspector 
Rescue Unit 
Rescue Unit 

Rescue Unit 
" " 

Withholding Tax 
Social Security 
Insurance 
Retirement 
Compensation~ Peace 
Milege & Expense 
Repairs 
Roofing Contract 

R. & :3. Repairs 
R. & B. Culverts 
Supplies 
Advertising 
Boys' Maintenance 
R. & B. Parts 

Officers 

Secretary - County Attorney 
Supplies 
Mileage & Expense 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

December 2,: 1959. The Boerd resumed its ~ession; Salisbury E1nd Orton present, Olsen absent. 

$ 298-57 
1.78 

67.00 
4.85 

70.48 
61.80 

194.29 
900.00 
19.g7 

179.16 

98.80 
4o.70 
72.05 
19.22 
22.00 
96.04 

170.72 
63.90 
3.75 
5.63 

84.oo 
9.30 

2117.60 
407.60 
200.02 
16.00 
36.38 
71. 62 
82.01 

1000.00 

36.30 
1730.68 

147.46 
179.22 
142.00 
19.82 
21.06 
30.45 
99.19 

STATE EXAMINERS REPORTS for the Towns of Baggs and Dixon were examined by the Board and placed on file. 

PUBLIC HEALtH NURSING AD'/ISORY BOARD: The minutes.of meetings held September 15th, October 20th and November 
. . 

17th were presented to the Commissioners, together with a copy of the Constitution end By-L~ws of the Public 

HeRlth Nurstng Advisory Boerd. 

on file. 

• • • • r 

The minutes en~ by-laws were approved by the Board of Commissioners and placed 

There being.no further business the meeting we.~ ad.jQurned subject to the call of the ChairIJJan. 

'. 


